

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015  
 CC Nos. 6176-6177/2015 (D.No.10627/2015)  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
 25.3.2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 252 of 2015 in Civil  
 Application (OJ) No. 204 of 2015 In O.J. Appeal No. 6 of 2015  
 and impugned final judgment and order dated 31.3.2015 in Civil  
 Application (OJ) No. 271 of 2015 in Misc. Civil Application  
 (OJ) No. 71 of 2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 252 of 2015  
 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 204 of 2015 in O.J. Appeal No. 6  
 of 2015 of the High Court of Gujarat at Aahmedabad)

KINNAR GAUTAMBHAI SHAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPATH CLUB LIMITED & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
 judgment,O.T. and permission to file special leave petitions)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on  
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
 Mr. Dhaval Vyas, Adv.  
 Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.  
 Ms. Jaikriti Jadeja, Adv.  
 Mr. Vik,as Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by  
 Charanjeet Kaur  
 Date: 2015.04.01  
 16:56:42 IST

List on 07.04.2015.

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
 Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
 Asstt. Registrar