

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015

CC Nos. 6176-6177 of 2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25.3.2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 252 of 2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 204 of 2015 In O.J. Appeal No. 6 of 2015 and impugned final judgment and order dated 31.3.2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 271 of 2015 in Misc. Civil Application (OJ) No. 71 of 2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 252 of 2015 in Civil Application (OJ) No. 204 of 2015 in O.J. Appeal No. 6 of 2015 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

KINNAR GAUTAMBHAI SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPATH CLUB LIMITED & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to file SLP)

Date : 07/04/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Vasisktha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Thakore, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Barot, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri H.P. Rawal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the applications for permission to file special leave petitions with liberty to move the Division Bench of the High Court.

Permission sought for is granted.

The applications for permission to file special leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the applicants to move the Division Bench of the High Court for appropriate order(s).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar